
California 
Fair Political 
Pr actices Commission 

Judy Vonada 
city of Hayward 
25151 Clawwiter Rd. 
Hayward, CA 94545-2731 

Dear Ms. Vonada: 

July 28, 1992 

Re: Combined Campaign Report 
Our File No. 1-92-423 

This is to confirm advice provided to you on July 24, 1992, 
regarding the campaign disclosure provisions of the Political 
Reform Act (the "Act,,).l This letter constitutes written advice 
under section 84205. 

section 84205 states: 

The Commission may by regulation or written advice permit 
candidates and committees to file campaign statements combin­
ing statements and reports required to be filed by this 
title. 

Pursuant to section 84200.5(f), committees formed to support 
or oppose the qualification of a ballot measure that qualified for 
the November 3, 1992 election in the City of Hayward must file a 
21-day post-qualification campaign statement no later than October 
24, 1992, covering the period October 1, 1992 through October 17, 
1992. 

However, because the 21-day statement and the 2nd pre­
election statement due for the November election (Section 84200.7) 
cover identical periods, it would be appropriate for committees 
primarily formed to support or oppose the qualification of the 
ballot measure to combine those two reports. 

Government Code Sections 81000-91015. All statutory references 
are to the Government Code unless otherwise indicated. Commission 
regulations appear at 2 California Code of Regulations section 
18000, seq. All references to regulations are to Title 2, 
Division 6 of the California Code of Regulations. 
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Therefore, we advised you that the combined statement should 
cover the period october 1, 1992 through October 17, 1992, and 
should be filed no later than October 22, 1992. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please 
contact me at (916) 322-5662. 

sincerely, 

Scott Hallabrin 
Assistant Chief Counsel 

By: Sandra L. Taylor 
Political Reform Consultant 



ADVICE LETTER REQUESTER: ________________________ __ 

This letter was written by: ------------------------------------------
The 21 working-days expires: ______________________________________ __ 

However, a response has been requested by: _________________________ __ 

Upon review, return to: ________________________________________________ _ 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
DIVISION CHIEF, TA&A 

APPROVED 

Comments to Executive Director and Chairman: ------------------------

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
GENERAL COUNSEL: 

APPROVED 

Without 

See noted in letter 

General 

NOT APPROVED 

Reasons/comments: ____________________________________________________ ___ 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: 

APPROVED 

___ wj.thout change 

See changes noted in letter 

General· Comments/Thoughts: ----------------------------------------

NOT APPROVED 

Reasons/Comments: -----------------------------------------------
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Dear Ms. Vonada: 

July xx, 1992 

Re: Combined Campaign Report 
Our File No. i-92-xxx 

This is to confirm advice provided to you on July 24, 1992, 
regarding the campaign disclosure provisions of the Political 
Reform Act (the "Act,,).l This letter constitutes written advice 
under Section 84205. 

Section 84205 states: 

The Commission may by regulation or written advice permit 
candidates and committees to file campaign statements combin­
ing statements and reports required to be filed by this 
title. 
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Pursuant to Section 8420qt. 5 (f) , committeeS formed to suppbrt 
or oppose the qualification o~ a bal measure that qualifie¢ for 
the November 3, 1992 electionJmust file a 21-day post- . 
qualification campaign statement no later than October 24, 1992, 
covering the period October 1, 1992 through October 17, 1992. 

However, because the 21-day statement and the 2nd pre­
election statement due for the November election(:section 84200.7) 
cover identical periods, it would be appropriate for committees 
primarily formed to support or oppose the qualification of the 
ballot measure to combine those two reports. 

Therefore, we advised you that the combined statement should 
cover the period October 1, 1992 through October 17, 1992, and 
should be filed no later than October 22, 1992. 

Government Code sections 81000-91015. All statutory references 
are to the Government Code unless otherwise indicated. commission 
regulations appear at 2 California Code of Regulations section 
18000, et All references to regulations are to Title 2, 
Division 6 of the California Code of Regulations. 
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If you have any questions regarding this matter, please 
contact me at (916) 322-5662. 

Sincerely, 

Scott Hallabrin 
Assistant Chief Counsel 

By: Sandra L. Taylor 
political Reform Consultant 


